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LEGAL NOTICE No. 145 

THE NATIONAL HOSPITAL INSURANCE FUND ACT 

(No. 9 of 1998) 

APPROVAL OF REBATES 

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 27 of the National Hospital 
Insurance Fund Act, 1998, the National Hospital Insurance Fund Board of Management, 
in consultation with the Minister for Medical Services, has approved the rebates of the 
following hospitals for purposes of the Act: 

Declared Hospital 
	

Address 	 Rebates 

1,000 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 
800 

Butere District Hospital 
Samburu Health Centre 
Kikumini Health Centre 
Rabai Rural Health Demonstration Centre 
Jibana Health Centre 
Modogashe District Hospital 
Tawa Rural Health Demonstration Centre 
Bahati District Hospital 
Kombewa District Hospital 
Kapsabet District Hospital 
Enkitok Joy Nursing Home 

P.O. Box 40, Butere 
P.O. Box 84, Kinango 
P.O. Box 227, Emali 
Private Bag, Rabai 
P.O. Box 183, Kaloleni 
P.O. Box 3, Lagdera 
P.O. Box 70, Tawa, Mbooni 
P.O. Box 77, Elahati 
P.O. Box 60, Kombewa 
P.O. Box 1147, Kapsabet 
P.O. Box 285, Kiserian 

Dated the 27th October, 2008. 
R. L. KERICH, 

Chief Executive, 
National Hospital Insurance Fund. 

F. M. NGULLI, 
Chairman, 

National Hospital Insurance Fund. 

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 146 

THE NATIONAL HOSPITAL INSURANCE FUND ACT 

(No. 9 of 1998) 

REVISION OF REBATES 

IN EXERCISE of the-powers conferred by section 27 of the National Hospital 
Insurance Fund Act, 1998, the National Hospital Insurance Fund Board of Management, 
in consultation with the Minister for Medical Services, has revised the rebates of the 
following hospitals: 

Good Hope Medical Centre 
Park Road Nursing Home 
Plains View Nursing Home 

P.O. Box 1267, Nyahururu 
P.O. Box 19850, Nairobi 
P.O. Box 208, Ruiru 

Rebate 

1,500 
1,600 
1,500 

Declared Hospital 	 Address 


